Annual Food and Supplies Contract (#7520841)
Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

02/10/2021 02:00 PM CST

Section Tit Line Item Item Description
Base Bid ltems

1 16.9 oz Bottled Water - 24 per case

2 18 x 500 Foil Roll - 1 roll per case
3 24 oz Foam Cups - 500 per case
4 32 oz foam Cups-500 per case
5 8 oz Foam Cups-1000 per case
6 All Meat Mini Corndogs-240 per case
7 Buffalo Wing Sauce, 4/1 gallon per case
8 Bun, Brioche, 4.25 round 8/6 CT
9 Cheese Sauce, Sharp, 4/140 oz per case
10 Cheese, American, 120 slices, 4 per case
11 Chicken Breast Fillet, Breaded, 40/4 oz
12 Chicken Tenders, 10 Ib per case
13 Chicken Wings, Steamed, 2/5 Ib
14 Chili, one step, 4/5 Ib
15 Chip, Cheeto Crunchy Hot 64/2 oz
16 Chip, Dorito Nacho Cheese 104/1 oz
17 Chip, Tortilla Round 6/2Ib bags
18 Chip, Fritos, 2 oz, 64 per case
19 Chip, Variety, Frito Lay 2/30 bags
20 Coca Cola, 24/12 oz
21 Confectioners Sugar 10x Cane 2 Ib, 12/case
22 Corn Dog, All Beef, 48/4 oz
23 Corn Dog, All Meat, Footlong

Sysco Houston
UofM Quantity Unit Price Extension

$146,818.82
Case 600  $3.24  $1,944.00
Case 25 $0.00 $0.00
Case 84 $0.00 $0.00
Case 30 $0.00 $0.00
Case 36 $0.00 $0.00
Case 17 $36.37 $618.29
Case 20 $47.49 $949.80
Case 220 $22.59 $4,969.80
Case 85 $50.23 $4,269.55
Case 53 $42.15 $2,233.95
Case 60 $28.64 $1,718.40
Case 36 $22.98 $827.28
Case 374 $32.76 $12,252.24
Case 50 $54.67 $2,733.50
Case 54 $31.42 $1,696.68
Case 15 $35.08 $526.20
Case 36 $17.73 $638.28
Case 12 $30.16 $361.92
Case 46  $27.29 $1,255.34
Case 72 $14.56 $1,048.32
Case 2 $24.20 $48.40
Case 24 $36.71 $881.04
Case 55 $36.82 $2,025.10

Valtex Construction
Services
Unit Price Extension

$6.00

$45.47
$42.05
$50.68
$25.78
$100.00
$155.00
$15.67
$105.85
$45.25
$85.95
$110.90
$120.27
$108.00
$45.78
$65.39
$37.89
$49.98
$58.99
$12.78
$28.43
$125.27
$65.60

$230,630.52
$3,600.00

$1,136.75
$3,532.20
$1,520.40
$928.08
$1,700.00
$3,100.00
$3,447.40
$8,997.25
$2,398.25
$5,157.00
$3,992.40
$44,980.98
$5,400.00
$2,472.12
$980.85
$1,364.04
$599.76
$2,713.54
$920.16
$56.86
$3,006.48
$3,608.00



24 Cup, Plastic Souffle, 2 oz

25 Cutlery Set, KFSNS, 1/250

26 Diet Coke, 24/12 oz

27 Diet Dr. Pepper, 24/12 oz

28 Dish Soap, Quart, 8 per case

29 Dr. Pepper, 24 pack

30 Dressing, Ranch-Jalepeno, 4/1gallon
31 Easy Off Oven Cleaner, 6/case

32 Foil Hot Dog Bags, 1000 per case

33 Food Tray, 2 Ib, 1000 per case

34 Food Tray, 3 Ib, 500 per case

35 Food Tray, 5 Ib, 500 per case

36 Forks, plastic, 960 per case

37 Franks, All Meat, 6" x 1", 10 Ib per case
38 French Fries, SS 1/4 in, 6/5 Ib

39 Funnel Cake Fries, 8 Ibs per case

40 Gatorade, Cool Blue 24/case

41 Gatorade, Fruit Punch 24/case

42 Gatorade, Lemon-Lime 24/case

43 Gatorade, Riptide Rush 24/case

44 Grill Bricks 12/case

45 Hamburger Bun 5", 48 buns per case

Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case

46 Hamburger patty, 4 oz pre-cooked beef patty, 40 pe Case

47 Hershey Bar, plain, 1/36

48 Honey Mustard, 2 oz cups, 96 per case
49 Hot dog buns, 6", 72 buns per casse
50 Jalapenos, sliced, 7.5 Ib jar 4/1 gal
51 Ketchup, 9 gm packet, 1000 per case
52 Lettuce Leaf, 2/5 lb

53 Lid, Plastic, 16 SL, 10/100/case

54 Lid, plastic, 2 oz, clear

55 Lid, Plastic, 32 SL 5/100/Case

56 M & M Peanut, 1/36

57 M & M Plain, 1/36

Case
Case
case
case
case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case

13
32
72
72
10
72

15
43
30
30
30
20
200
413
200
75
75
75
60

36
296
10
15
100
15
75
85
75
15
60
46
46

$0.00
$0.00
$15.10
$10.67
$32.47
$10.67
$40.68
$30.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20.67
$21.28
$48.77
$21.37
$21.02
$21.37
$21.37
$0.00
$12.43
$52.55
$23.85
$20.56
$23.80
$37.34
$18.25
$17.98
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$34.85
$26.98

$0.00
$0.00
$1,087.20
$768.24
$324.70
$768.24
$203.40
$462.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,134.00
$8,788.64
$9,754.00
$1,602.75
$1,576.50
$1,602.75
$1,282.20
$0.00
$447.48
$15,554.80
$238.50
$308.40
$2,380.00
$560.10
$1,368.75
$1,528.30
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,603.10
$1,241.08

$25.80
$46.40
$10.78
$13.68
$55.28
$13.68
$46.70
$44.99
$35.99
$28.99
$15.66
$20.12
$65.49
$55.99

$4.79

$6.78
$33.50
$33.50
$33.50
$33.50
$20.88
$86.80
$32.64
$32.87
$48.50
$35.87
$29.18
$24.88
$76.41

$5.50
$24.49
$36.54
$27.50
$27.50

$335.40
$1,484.80
$776.16
$984.96
$552.80
$984.96
$233.50
$674.85
$1,547.57
$869.70
$469.80
$603.60
$1,309.80
$11,198.00
$1,978.27
$1,356.00
$2,512.50
$2,512.50
$2,512.50
$2,010.00
$167.04
$3,124.80
$9,661.44
$328.70
$727.50
$3,587.00
$437.70
$1,866.00
$6,494.85
$412.50
$367.35
$2,192.40
$1,265.00
$1,265.00



58 Marinara Sauce Cups, 1 oz, 100 per case
59 Mayo, 12 gm packet, 200 per case

60 Mountain Dew, 24-pack

61 Mozarella Sticks 6/2 Ib bags

62 Mustard, 1/5 oz packet, 500 per case

Case
Case
Case
Case
Case

63 Napkins, 1/4 fold, Tork Xpressup (must fit this dispei Case

64 Onion, 4-5 |b packs

65 Paper towels, roll

66 Pepper, 2 flute packs, 3000 per case

67 Pickles, 5 gallon, sliced dill

68 Pickles, 5 gallon, whole

69 Pizza Box, 8" x 8", 50 per case

70 Pizza, 4 cheese, 24/11.15 per case

71 Pizza, Pepperoni, 8", 24/11.4 oz

72 Potato, Tater-Tots, 6/5 Ib

73 Ranch Dressing, 2 0z cup, 96 per case

74 Reese Peanut Butter Cup, 1/36

75 Relish, 9 gm packet, 200 per case

76 Roasted Medium Chicken Wings, 10 Ib per case
77 Salt, 2 flute packets, 3000 per case

78 Sanitizer tablets, 900 per case

79 Sausage on a stick, 27/6 oz

80 Shortening, 35 Ib liquid

81 Skittles, 1/36

82 Smuckers Uncrustables, Grape, 24 per case
83 Snickers, 1/36

84 Sour Patch Kids, 1/36

85 Sour Straws, 1/36

86 Spoons, plastic, 960 per case

87 Sprite, 24 pack

88 Straws, individually wrapped, 2000 per case
89 Sweet Baby Rays BBQ Sauce 4/1gallon

90 Terry Ribbed Towel, 16" x 19", 12 per case
91 Tomato, sliced 1/4", 5 Ibs per case, 5" to 6"

Case
Case
Case
Each
Each
Case
Case
Case
case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case

12
62
72
36
37
37
85
17
15
22
12
100
100
255
24
51
10
12

18

40
120
46
50
36
36
36
20
72
53
15
50
90

$15.73
$25.55
$10.86
$46.51

$8.49

$0.00
$26.62

$0.00
$35.01
$18.02
$26.33

$0.00
$55.47
$55.47
$32.80
$19.72
$57.71
$21.81
$59.51
$15.82
$34.43
$37.69
$24.32
$26.99
$39.22
$35.98

$8.93

$0.00

$0.00
$15.10

$0.00
$43.57
$26.15
$28.84

$188.76
$1,584.10
$781.92
$1,674.36
$314.13
$0.00
$2,262.70
$0.00
$525.15
$396.44
$315.96
$0.00
$5,547.00
$14,144.85
$787.20
$1,005.72
$577.10
$261.72
$297.55
$284.76
$275.44
$1,507.60
$2,918.40
$1,241.54
$1,961.00
$1,295.28
$321.48
$0.00
$0.00
$1,087.20
$0.00
$653.55
$1,307.50
$2,595.60

$14.71
$10.50
$9.50
$9.50
$22.95
$110.00
$37.99
$34.99
$25.50
$48.99
$78.99
$29.50
$136.90
$10.50
$104.23
$28.90
$26.14
$9.50
$285.24
$32.95
$56.99
$21.99
$18.49
$31.95
$48.50
$31.34
$21.80
$42.99
$51.79
$10.79
$12.06
$48.40
$26.99
$12.50

$176.52
$651.00
$684.00
$342.00
$849.15
$4,070.00
$3,229.15
$594.83
$382.50
$1,077.78
$947.88
$2,950.00
$13,690.00
$2,677.50
$2,501.52
$1,473.90
$261.40
$114.00
$1,426.20
$593.10
$455.92
$879.60
$2,218.80
$1,469.70
$2,425.00
$1,128.24
$784.80
$1,547.64
$1,035.80
$776.81
$639.18
$726.00
$1,349.50
$1,125.00



92 Tony Chachere's Creole Seasoning, 17 0z, 12 per cas Case 16 $33.70 $539.20 $63.50  $1,016.00
93 Tortilla Wrap, Garlic & Herb, 12", 6/1 dozen Case 25 $24.43 $610.75  $28.99 $724.75
94 Twix, 1/36 Case 36 $26.99 $971.64 $33.83 $1,217.88
Base Bid Total: $146,818.82 $230,630.52



