

Annual Food and Supplies Contract (#7520841)

Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

02/10/2021 02:00 PM CST

Section Tit Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Sysco Houston			Valtex Construction Services	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid Items					\$146,818.82		\$230,630.52
1	16.9 oz Bottled Water - 24 per case	Case	600	\$3.24	\$1,944.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
2	18 x 500 Foil Roll - 1 roll per case	Case	25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45.47	\$1,136.75
3	24 oz Foam Cups - 500 per case	Case	84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42.05	\$3,532.20
4	32 oz foam Cups-500 per case	Case	30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.68	\$1,520.40
5	8 oz Foam Cups-1000 per case	Case	36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.78	\$928.08
6	All Meat Mini Corndogs-240 per case	Case	17	\$36.37	\$618.29	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
7	Buffalo Wing Sauce, 4/1 gallon per case	Case	20	\$47.49	\$949.80	\$155.00	\$3,100.00
8	Bun, Brioche, 4.25 round 8/6 CT	Case	220	\$22.59	\$4,969.80	\$15.67	\$3,447.40
9	Cheese Sauce, Sharp, 4/140 oz per case	Case	85	\$50.23	\$4,269.55	\$105.85	\$8,997.25
10	Cheese, American, 120 slices, 4 per case	Case	53	\$42.15	\$2,233.95	\$45.25	\$2,398.25
11	Chicken Breast Fillet, Breaded, 40/4 oz	Case	60	\$28.64	\$1,718.40	\$85.95	\$5,157.00
12	Chicken Tenders, 10 lb per case	Case	36	\$22.98	\$827.28	\$110.90	\$3,992.40
13	Chicken Wings, Steamed, 2/5 lb	Case	374	\$32.76	\$12,252.24	\$120.27	\$44,980.98
14	Chili, one step, 4/5 lb	Case	50	\$54.67	\$2,733.50	\$108.00	\$5,400.00
15	Chip, Cheeto Crunchy Hot 64/2 oz	Case	54	\$31.42	\$1,696.68	\$45.78	\$2,472.12
16	Chip, Dorito Nacho Cheese 104/1 oz	Case	15	\$35.08	\$526.20	\$65.39	\$980.85
17	Chip, Tortilla Round 6/2lb bags	Case	36	\$17.73	\$638.28	\$37.89	\$1,364.04
18	Chip, Fritos, 2 oz, 64 per case	Case	12	\$30.16	\$361.92	\$49.98	\$599.76
19	Chip, Variety, Frito Lay 2/30 bags	Case	46	\$27.29	\$1,255.34	\$58.99	\$2,713.54
20	Coca Cola, 24/12 oz	Case	72	\$14.56	\$1,048.32	\$12.78	\$920.16
21	Confectioners Sugar 10x Cane 2 lb, 12/case	Case	2	\$24.20	\$48.40	\$28.43	\$56.86
22	Corn Dog, All Beef, 48/4 oz	Case	24	\$36.71	\$881.04	\$125.27	\$3,006.48
23	Corn Dog, All Meat, Footlong	Case	55	\$36.82	\$2,025.10	\$65.60	\$3,608.00

24 Cup, Plastic Souffle, 2 oz	Case	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.80	\$335.40
25 Cutlery Set, KFSNS, 1/250	Case	32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$46.40	\$1,484.80
26 Diet Coke, 24/12 oz	Case	72	\$15.10	\$1,087.20	\$10.78	\$776.16
27 Diet Dr. Pepper, 24/12 oz	Case	72	\$10.67	\$768.24	\$13.68	\$984.96
28 Dish Soap, Quart, 8 per case	Case	10	\$32.47	\$324.70	\$55.28	\$552.80
29 Dr. Pepper, 24 pack	Case	72	\$10.67	\$768.24	\$13.68	\$984.96
30 Dressing, Ranch-Jalepeno, 4/1gallon	Case	5	\$40.68	\$203.40	\$46.70	\$233.50
31 Easy Off Oven Cleaner, 6/case	Case	15	\$30.80	\$462.00	\$44.99	\$674.85
32 Foil Hot Dog Bags, 1000 per case	Case	43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.99	\$1,547.57
33 Food Tray, 2 lb, 1000 per case	Case	30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28.99	\$869.70
34 Food Tray, 3 lb, 500 per case	Case	30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.66	\$469.80
35 Food Tray, 5 lb, 500 per case	Case	30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.12	\$603.60
36 Forks, plastic, 960 per case	Case	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.49	\$1,309.80
37 Franks, All Meat, 6" x 1", 10 lb per case	Case	200	\$20.67	\$4,134.00	\$55.99	\$11,198.00
38 French Fries, SS 1/4 in, 6/5 lb	Case	413	\$21.28	\$8,788.64	\$4.79	\$1,978.27
39 Funnel Cake Fries, 8 lbs per case	Case	200	\$48.77	\$9,754.00	\$6.78	\$1,356.00
40 Gatorade, Cool Blue 24/case	Case	75	\$21.37	\$1,602.75	\$33.50	\$2,512.50
41 Gatorade, Fruit Punch 24/case	Case	75	\$21.02	\$1,576.50	\$33.50	\$2,512.50
42 Gatorade, Lemon-Lime 24/case	Case	75	\$21.37	\$1,602.75	\$33.50	\$2,512.50
43 Gatorade, Riptide Rush 24/case	Case	60	\$21.37	\$1,282.20	\$33.50	\$2,010.00
44 Grill Bricks 12/case	Case	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.88	\$167.04
45 Hamburger Bun 5", 48 buns per case	Case	36	\$12.43	\$447.48	\$86.80	\$3,124.80
46 Hamburger patty, 4 oz pre-cooked beef patty, 40 pe	Case	296	\$52.55	\$15,554.80	\$32.64	\$9,661.44
47 Hershey Bar, plain, 1/36	Case	10	\$23.85	\$238.50	\$32.87	\$328.70
48 Honey Mustard, 2 oz cups, 96 per case	Case	15	\$20.56	\$308.40	\$48.50	\$727.50
49 Hot dog buns, 6", 72 buns per casse	case	100	\$23.80	\$2,380.00	\$35.87	\$3,587.00
50 Jalapenos, sliced, 7.5 lb jar 4/1 gal	case	15	\$37.34	\$560.10	\$29.18	\$437.70
51 Ketchup, 9 gm packet, 1000 per case	case	75	\$18.25	\$1,368.75	\$24.88	\$1,866.00
52 Lettuce Leaf, 2/5 lb	Case	85	\$17.98	\$1,528.30	\$76.41	\$6,494.85
53 Lid, Plastic, 16 SL, 10/100/case	Case	75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.50	\$412.50
54 Lid, plastic, 2 oz, clear	Case	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24.49	\$367.35
55 Lid, Plastic, 32 SL 5/100/Case	Case	60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36.54	\$2,192.40
56 M & M Peanut, 1/36	Case	46	\$34.85	\$1,603.10	\$27.50	\$1,265.00
57 M & M Plain, 1/36	Case	46	\$26.98	\$1,241.08	\$27.50	\$1,265.00

58 Marinara Sauce Cups, 1 oz, 100 per case	Case	12	\$15.73	\$188.76	\$14.71	\$176.52
59 Mayo, 12 gm packet, 200 per case	Case	62	\$25.55	\$1,584.10	\$10.50	\$651.00
60 Mountain Dew, 24-pack	Case	72	\$10.86	\$781.92	\$9.50	\$684.00
61 Mozzarella Sticks 6/2 lb bags	Case	36	\$46.51	\$1,674.36	\$9.50	\$342.00
62 Mustard, 1/5 oz packet, 500 per case	Case	37	\$8.49	\$314.13	\$22.95	\$849.15
63 Napkins, 1/4 fold, Tork Xpressup (must fit this dispenser)	Case	37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$4,070.00
64 Onion, 4-5 lb packs	Case	85	\$26.62	\$2,262.70	\$37.99	\$3,229.15
65 Paper towels, roll	Case	17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34.99	\$594.83
66 Pepper, 2 flute packs, 3000 per case	Case	15	\$35.01	\$525.15	\$25.50	\$382.50
67 Pickles, 5 gallon, sliced dill	Each	22	\$18.02	\$396.44	\$48.99	\$1,077.78
68 Pickles, 5 gallon, whole	Each	12	\$26.33	\$315.96	\$78.99	\$947.88
69 Pizza Box, 8" x 8", 50 per case	Case	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29.50	\$2,950.00
70 Pizza, 4 cheese, 24/11.15 per case	Case	100	\$55.47	\$5,547.00	\$136.90	\$13,690.00
71 Pizza, Pepperoni, 8", 24/11.4 oz	Case	255	\$55.47	\$14,144.85	\$10.50	\$2,677.50
72 Potato, Tater-Tots, 6/5 lb	case	24	\$32.80	\$787.20	\$104.23	\$2,501.52
73 Ranch Dressing, 2 oz cup, 96 per case	Case	51	\$19.72	\$1,005.72	\$28.90	\$1,473.90
74 Reese Peanut Butter Cup, 1/36	Case	10	\$57.71	\$577.10	\$26.14	\$261.40
75 Relish, 9 gm packet, 200 per case	Case	12	\$21.81	\$261.72	\$9.50	\$114.00
76 Roasted Medium Chicken Wings, 10 lb per case	Case	5	\$59.51	\$297.55	\$285.24	\$1,426.20
77 Salt, 2 flute packets, 3000 per case	Case	18	\$15.82	\$284.76	\$32.95	\$593.10
78 Sanitizer tablets, 900 per case	Case	8	\$34.43	\$275.44	\$56.99	\$455.92
79 Sausage on a stick, 27/6 oz	Case	40	\$37.69	\$1,507.60	\$21.99	\$879.60
80 Shortening, 35 lb liquid	Case	120	\$24.32	\$2,918.40	\$18.49	\$2,218.80
81 Skittles, 1/36	Case	46	\$26.99	\$1,241.54	\$31.95	\$1,469.70
82 Smuckers Uncrustables, Grape, 24 per case	Case	50	\$39.22	\$1,961.00	\$48.50	\$2,425.00
83 Snickers, 1/36	Case	36	\$35.98	\$1,295.28	\$31.34	\$1,128.24
84 Sour Patch Kids, 1/36	Case	36	\$8.93	\$321.48	\$21.80	\$784.80
85 Sour Straws, 1/36	Case	36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42.99	\$1,547.64
86 Spoons, plastic, 960 per case	Case	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51.79	\$1,035.80
87 Sprite, 24 pack	Case	72	\$15.10	\$1,087.20	\$10.79	\$776.81
88 Straws, individually wrapped, 2000 per case	Case	53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.06	\$639.18
89 Sweet Baby Rays BBQ Sauce 4/1gallon	Case	15	\$43.57	\$653.55	\$48.40	\$726.00
90 Terry Ribbed Towel, 16" x 19", 12 per case	Case	50	\$26.15	\$1,307.50	\$26.99	\$1,349.50
91 Tomato, sliced 1/4", 5 lbs per case, 5" to 6"	Case	90	\$28.84	\$2,595.60	\$12.50	\$1,125.00

92 Tony Chachere's Creole Seasoning, 17 oz, 12 per cas	Case	16	\$33.70	\$539.20	\$63.50	\$1,016.00
93 Tortilla Wrap, Garlic & Herb, 12", 6/1 dozen	Case	25	\$24.43	\$610.75	\$28.99	\$724.75
94 Twix, 1/36	Case	36	\$26.99	\$971.64	\$33.83	\$1,217.88
Base Bid Total:				\$146,818.82		\$230,630.52